

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE S. RAVI KUMAR

TRANSFER C.M.P. No.241 of 2014

ORDER:

No representation is made on behalf of petitioner though the matter is listed under the caption 'for dismissal'. It seems that petitioner is not interested to prosecute this case.

2. Hence, this transfer C.M.P. is dismissed for non-prosecution.

3. Miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

S. RAVI KUMAR, J

30th June 2016.

mar